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List of New Passports received at the Consulate (6th Lot)

CODE
DIST OLD PP NUM

AASHIK ANSARI
ABDUL KAIYUM MIYA
ABDULLA RAIN
ABINASH BAM

AFIK AHAMAD FAKIR
AFROJ ANSARI

AJAY KUMAR CHAUDHARY

AJAY KUMAR DONWAR
AJIUDDIN DHUNIYA
AMIT MANDAL

AMRIT KHATRI

ANDESH KUMAR MANDAL

ANGAD LONIYA
ANGAD YADAV

ANIL GAUD

ANIL KUMAR B K

ANIL KUMAR GIRI

ANIL SINGH

ANISH ALAM

ANJAN KUMAR MUKHIYA
ARIF KHAN

ARJUN BAMJAN
ARJUN MAHATARA
ARJUN PARIYAR

ASAL YADAV
ASARAPH NADAPH
ASGAR RAIN

ASHOK POUDEL
ASHOK SINGH MAHATA
AVINASH KARKI
BABINDRA SHRESTHA
BABURAM BHATTARAI
BABURAM PHAYAL
BALIRAM CHAUDHARY
BALMUKANDA YADAV
BASANT SHRESTHA
BED BAHADUR GHRTI
BEL BAHADUR KARKI
BHABIN KATUWAL
BHAGIRATHA CHALISE
BHARAT KARKEE

BHIM BAHADUR BISWAKARMA

BARA
DHANUSHA
KAILALI
RUPANDEHI
BARA
MAHOTTARI
MAHOTTARI
KAPILVASTU
MAHOTTARI
SURKHET
DHANUSHA
NAWALPARASI
NAWALPARASI
NAWALPARASI
NAWALPARASI
OKHALDHUNGA
SIRAHA

BARA
DHANUSHA
SUNSARI
SINDHULI
JAJARKOT
BARDIYA
MAHOTTARI
DHANUSHA
MAHOTTARI
PARBAT
BAITADI
UDAYPUR
DHANKUTA
ARGHAKHANCHI
KHOTANG
RUPANDEHI
KAPILVASTU
DANG

ROLPA

KARKI

JHAPA
BAGLUNG
KHOTANG
SARLAHI

9693628
9727271
9572116
9749064
9638517
9844313
9989404
9524480
9746215
10190947
9545656
9938326
9969390
10168881
9836569
9735523
9805139
9684369
9951664
9608741
9884802
9412707
9497094
8936071
10039193
9267834
9794068
9792640
9554623
10033636
9749947
9874599
10110656
9562840
9801407
9602011
9851187
10044631
9528173
9786975
9865583
9555015

3180
3280
3214
3253
3315
3231
3415
3184
3405
3418
3222
3435
3332
3356
3173
3381
3310
3160
3360
3156
3256
3304
3486
3446
3260
3481
3490
3201
3252
3277
3250
3159
3327
3339
3188
3207
3151
3396
3211
3385
3272
3127



43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89

BHOJ RAJ SUBEDI

BHUPAL LIMBU

BHUPENDRA SINGH SUNAR
BHUSAN MAHARA

BIBEK PAUDEL

BIJAY MANDAL

BIJAYAB K

BIJAYA PUN

BIJAYA SHERPA

BIKASH BASNET

BIKASH PRAJA SHEPANG
BIKRAM B K

BIL BAHADUR SYANGTAN
BIMAL KUMAR DANUWAR
BINDU BHANDARI

BINESH KUMAR RAM

BINOD SHRESTHA

BIRAJ TAMANG

BIRENDRA BAHADUR BIST
BIRENDRA KUMAR RAY
BIRENDRA YADAV

BIRENDRA YADAV

BISHNU DHOWJ MALLA
BISHNU HARI RIMAL

BISHNU LAL GIRI

BISHNU PRASAD GHIMIRE
BUDDHA BAHADUR AALE
BUDDHA GURUNG

BUDDHA PAKHRIN

BUDHE THAKALI

CHAKRA BAHADUR MAHATARA
CHAMELI MAYA BHOMJAN
CHANDESHWARI DAS BANIYA
CHANDRA BAHADUR GURUNG
CHANDRA BAHADUR KHADKA
CHANDRA BAHADUR TAMANG
CHANDRA KUMAR BISWAKARMA
CHANDRA MANI BUDHA MAGAR
CHANDRA THARU
CHHOTKAU SAI

CHITRA BAHADUR G C
CHULAI ANSARI

DABIR DEWAN

DAL BAHADUR GIRI

DAL BAHADUR MAJHI

DAL BAHADUR SUNUWAR
DAMBAR KUMAR LIMBU

SYANGJA
PANCHTHAR
BANKE
MAHOTTARI
BAGLUNG
DHANUSHA
PYUTHAN
RUKUM
SINDHUPALCHOK
SOLUKHUMBU
CHITWAN
SALYAN
KAVREPALANCHOK
SINDHULI
LAMJUNG
SIRAHA
KHOTANG
NUWAKOT
BAITADI
DHANUSHA
SIRAHA
DHANUSHA
GULMI
NUWAKOT
UDAYAPUR
KAPILVASTU
SARLAHI
SYANGJA
MAKAWANPUR
ROLPA
UDAYPUR
MAKAWANPUR
BARA
OKHALDHUNGA
JHAPA
KAVREPALANCHOK
SANKHUWASABHA
PYUTHAN
RUPANDEHI
BARDIYA
PYUTHAN
SARLAHI
RAUTAHAT
SINDHUPALCHOK
SINDHULI
SINDHULI
TAPLEJUNG

9641693
9746835
9399051
9590245
9824075
9763253

PA2920579

11552030
12007831
9747014
9980613
10098282
9866412
9803273
10050156
9906434
9640478
9973781
9930481
9667949
9746713
9468109
9835924
9775116
9517113
9939287
9758833
9900971
9733093

PA4170980

9648948
9817173
9432222
9742704
10125854
8979943
9456884
9877584
9763818
9557795
10030084
9608530
9806171
9850794
10071161
10029884
9897310

3518
3367
3312
3313
3147
3223
3476
3132
3447
3340
3302
3350
3153
3244
3139
3133
3342
3451
3264
3397
3363
3497
3240
3124
3465
3343
3516
3170
3322
3093
3150
3131
3459
3282
3344
3346
3176
3269
3615
3329
3378
3247
3297
3227
3382
3299
3506



90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136

DAMMAR BAHADUR B K
DEBU YADAV

DEEP MAHARJAN
DEEPAK TAMANG

DEU MAN GURUNG
DHAEMADEV YADAV
DHAN BAHADUR DAMAI
DHAN BAHADUR SINGH
DHANI MANDAL
DHANIRAM YADAV
DHARMA RAJ KADEL
DINESH GHALE

DINESH KUMAR MANDAL
DINESH RAY

DIPAK RAJBANSHI
DIPAK SHRESTHA

DIPENDRA BAHADUR SHAHA

DIPENDRA GHIMIRE
DIPENDRA KARKI
DIPENDRA KUMAR MANDAL
DIPESH PAUDEL

DIPO SADA

DUDHA RAJ GHALAN
DWARIKA YADAV
EJARAEL ANSARI

GANESH BHUJEL

GANESH GURUNG
GANESH MAHATARA
GANGA RAM TAMANG
GHANENDRA ADHIKARI
GOKUL RANA

GOMA NEPALI

GOPAL KUMAR BASNET
GORE DAMAI

GOVIND SARKI

GUFARAN ALI DHUNIYA
HAJARI MAHATO

HARI BAHADUR KAMI

HARI BAHADUR TAMANG
HARI KAWOR

HARI PRASAD OLI
HARIDEV YADAV

HASAN ALI CHURAUTE
HEMRAJ RAJBANSHI
HIMMAT BAHADUR K C
HOS NARAYAN RAY YADAV
INDRA BAHADUR GURUNG

BARDIYA
SAPTARI
LALITPUR
BHAKTAPUR
MORANG

SIRAHA
UDAYPUR
KANCHANPUR
DHANUSHA
SIRAHA

DHADING
KATHMANDU
MAHOTTARI
SARLAHI

JHAPA
KAVREPALANCHOK
KANCHANPUR
KAVREPALANCHOK
SUNSARI
SAPTARI
MAKAWANPUR
DHANUSHA
MAKAWANPUR
KAPILVASTU
MAHOTTARI
KHOTANG
MORANG
DAILEKH
KAVREPALANCHOK
JHAPA

SURKHET
SINDHUPALCHOK
JHAPA

MYAGDI
SYANGJA
NAWALPARASI
SIRAHA

RUKUM
KAVREPALANCHOK
ROLPA

ROLPA

SIRAHA
MAHOTTARI
MORANG

DANG

RAUTAHAT
TANAHUN

9542014
10142314
9897351
9689068
9785928
9984748
9775549
9475504
9628401
10144631
9538999
9606674
9677183
9880201
9658728
9634766
9889765
9654372
9648311
9608473
9942820
8582231
10148451
9625204
9645028
9670121
9407050
9756653
9845457
9808204
9633278
9454498
9860935
9426508
9498653
9571700
9833628
9141145
9742778
9851326
9738906
9636193
9600523
9729809
9409652
9928340
9927373

3164
3241
3407
3175
3135
3353
3229
3276
3208
3212
3206
3249
3514
3392
3213
3088
3307
3449
3246
3205
3371
3288
3404
3144
3316
3109
3083
3086
3484
3463
3495
3483
3389
3423
3362
3258
3330
3178
3092
3336
3103
3409
3138
3274
3433
3513
3380



137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183

INDRA MAYA MAGAR
INDRESH YADAV

ISAK MIYA

ISHWOR GHARTI
JABIR MANIHAR
JAFARUDIN SAl
JAGARNATH KOHAR
JAGDISH BAITHA
JAHIRUDDIN SHESH
JAIS SAFI

JAKIR HUSAIN KAWARI
JAKIR MANSURI

JAY KISHOR MANDAL
JEET BAHADUR KARKI
JHAGA BAHADUR DANGI

JIT BAHADUR BISHWOKARMA

JITENDRA YADAV
JITENDRA YADAV
JUMRATI NADAF

KAHDGA BAHADUR SORALI MAGAR

KALPANA SUNAR
KAMARUJ JMA ANSARI
KAMMAN SINGH THAGUNNA
KANCHHA LAL PAKHRIN
KANCHHAMAN DIMDONG
KARAN MAHATO

KARIM KHAN

KESHAB LUHAR

KESHAV DARAI

KHADGA BAHADUR SARKI
KHAGENDRA SHRESTHA
KHIL BAHADUR BALAMPAKI
KHIM BAHADUR MAHAR
KHUSAL LAMICHHANE
KISHOR PRADHAN
KISHORI SAH TELI
KRISHNA BAHADUR GHALAN
KRISHNA BAHADUR THARU
KRISHNA PANDIT

KUL BAHADUR B K

KUM BAHADUR BK
LAKHINDRA KUMAR YADAV
LAL BABU MAHATO

LAL BAHADUR DHUNGANA
LAL BAHADUR MAHATARA
LAL BAHADUR SUNAR
LALDHARI TATMA

CHITWAN
DHANUSHA
SAPTARI
BAGLUNG
BANKE
RAUTAHAT
RUPANDEHI
SARLAHI
KAPILVASTU
DHANUSHA
RAUTAHAT
SAPTARI
DHANUSHA
DHANKUTA
DANG
DHANKUTA
MAHOTTARI
SIRAHA
DHANUSHA
SARLAHI
DANG
RUPANDEHI
DARCHULA
MAKAWANPUR
SARLAHI
NAWALPARASI
BANKE
BAITADI
NAWALPARASI
UDAYPUR
SINDHULI
SINDHULI
RUKUM
DANG
MORANG
BARA
MAKAWANPUR
KAPILVASTU
SUNSARI
PARBAT
BAGLUNG
MAHOTTARI
SARLAHI
SARLAHI
KHOTANG
BARDIYA
MAHOTTARI

9784820
9902370
9563244
10111877
9920217
9500165
9871490
9972234
9174610
9583564
9829088
9608320
9761365
9855542
9885955
9815668
9678605
10058134
9527346
9482210
9767068
9439919
9768710
9850358
10164445
9448308
9752416
10124374
9366931
9473434
9424287
9661050
10231717
9167544
9935293
10189342
9890134
9711247
9885033
PAO737755
9825015
9793873
9615558
9784209
9441900
9598382
9772194

3134
3237
3216
3387
3190
3617
3410
3376
3436
3239
3482
3183
3177
3429
3140
3355
3187
3425
3116
3309
3130
3171
3485
3291
3115
3292
3281
3372
3461
3259
3271
3148
3402
3445
3303
3341
3364
3094
3283
3158
3273
3167
3263
3257
3457
3365
3255



184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230

LALIT DANUWAR

LAXMAN CHAUDHARY
LAXMAN GHISING

LAXMAN KHATWE

LAXMAN ROKAMAGAR
LAXMAN SINGH GURUNG
LAXMAN YADAV

LAXMI PRASAD PHUYAL
LAXMI RAUT

LIL BAHADUR KHADKATHOK
LIL BAHADUR MAGAR
LILESHWAR K C

LOK BAHADUR BAL
MADAN SHIVBHAKTI
MAHAMAD SOHAN
MAHENDDRA SHAH SONAR
MAHENDRA BAHADUR TAMANG
MAHESH PRASAD SAH
MAHIBUL MOHAMMAD
MAHMUD NADAF
MAIRUDIN KHAN

MAJIBUR RAIHAMAN MANIHAR
MAKASUD AALAM

MAMTAJ ANSARI

MAN BAHADUR KARKI

MAN BAHADUR SARKI
MANDIP GURUNG

MANI KUMAR TAMANG
MANOJ B K

MANOJ KARKI

MANSUR AALAM

MANU THAKUR HAJAM

MD ASARAF ALI

MD INTAJ RAIN

MD NAJAMUDIN RAIN

MD NUR HASAN

MD SAKIM NADAF

MD SAMSAD RAIN

MD TABREJ ALAM

MEG BAHADUR PULAMI
MILAJIM MIYA KAWARI
MILAN TAMANG

MINA KAMI

MITHLESH KUMAR BIRAGI YADAV
MOBARAK SAH FAKIR
MOHAMD JUMERATI DARJI
MOHAMMA SAMIM

SIRAHA
SAPTARI
DOLAKHA
SUNSARI
KAILALI
SYANGJA
SIRAHA
UDAYAPUR
SARLAHI
MYAGDI
SIRAHA
DANG
SINDHULI
RAMECHHAP
SAPTARI
DHANUSHA
UDAYAPUR
SIRAHA
SIRAHA
MAHOTTARI
BANKE
KAPILVASTU
RAUTAHAT
MAHOTTARI
MORANG
GULMI
MORANAG
TEHRATHUM
DANG
JHAPA
RAUTAHAT
DHANUSHA
SIRAHA
MAHOTTARI
MAHOTTARI
SIRAHA
DHANUSHA
SIRAHA
RAUTAHAT
SINDHULI
RAUTAHAT
TAPLEJUNG
PARBAT
DHANUSHA
MAHOTTARI
BANKE
SUNSARI

8880933
9971880
9924136
9648015
9988220
10164196
9833833
9942981
9789279
9705331
9876143
9720519
10056573
9682351
12247989
9594687
10155640
9807107
9770229
9890203
9790333
10027246
9806694
9753950
PA4718207
9905648
9872664
PA4922497
9634300
9692430
9860417
9638658
9914522
9902701
9990745
9831306
9703236
9565528
10037490
9832717
9684672
9776406
9910827
9717945
9679332
9821554
9435698

3099
3221
3352
3437
3440
3488
3455
3295
3453
3087
3375
3498
3325
3142
3125
3095
3441
3202
3136
3233
3406
3314
3152
3137
3149
3379
3181
3225
3370
3268
3162
3333
3442
3143
3261
3248
3219
3613
3398
3265
3121
3444
3120
3300
3383
3174
3278



231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240

241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276

MOHAMMAD APHAJAL ALI
MOHAMMAD JAMALUDIN
MOHAMMAD MUSTUPHA
NAGENDRA MAHARA

NAHAL SINGH THAPA

NAJIR MIYA

NAL BAHADUR SHRESTHA
NAR BAHADUR MRINGCHING
NARAYAN BHUJEL

NARAYAN PARIYAR

NARENDRA BAHADUR KHADAKA

CHHETRI

NARSINGH RAY

NARSUDIN ANSARI

NASIM AHAMAD JOLAHA
NASIR AHMAD KHAN
NILAMBER THAPA MGARA
NIR BAHADUR KHADKA
NIRMAL PURI

NIROJ GURUNG

NISAR AHAMAD MUSALMAN
NISHAF TAMANG

OLAJIM MIYA
PAHAL MAN TAMANG
PARKASH BAHADUR BAM
PARSHURAM SAH

PAWAN KUMAR CHAUDHARY
PHUL MOHAMAD KHAN
PRABHU RAM BISHOKARMA
PRADHUMAN PASMAN
PRAKASH BAHADUR BIST
PRAKASH RAI

PRAKASH THARU

PRAMOD MAHATO

PRATAP GURUNG

PREM KUMAR CHAUDHARY
PURNA BAHADUR GURUNG
RABE AALAM

RADHESHYAM KAHAR
RAHAMAT ALI MUSALMAN
RAJABUL ANSARI

RAJARAM MURAU
RAJARAM YADAV
RAJENDRA PUWALI
RAJESH KUMAR CHAUDHARY
RAJESH KUMAR MAHATO
RAJESH PARIYAR

SIRAHA
RAUTAHAT
SIRAHA
SARLAHI
TANAHUN
PARSA
TANAHUN
DHANKUTA
SOLUKHUMBU
SALYAN

ARGHAKHANCHI
SARLAHI
MAHOTTARI
RUPANDEHI
BANKE
NAWALPARASI
MORANG
DANG
PANCHTHAR
KAPILVASTU
SINDHUPALCHOK
DHANUSHA
MAHOTTARI
DARCHULA
SARLAHI
MAHOTTARI
MAHOTTARI
SINDHULI
DHANUSHA
BAITADI
DHANKUTA
RUPANDEHI
SARLAHI
KASKI
UDAYPUR
GORKHA
RAUTAHAT
KAPILVASTU
KAPILVASTU
MAHOTTARI
KAPILVASTU
SIRAHA
KASKI
SAPTARI
SAPTARI
NAWALPARASI

9271951
9890818
9500817
9691646
9715483
9281621
9814372
9704009
10220361
9753355

9622443
9829461
9680075
10197484
10183303
10040978
9700494
9887050
9777903
9365580
9491248
9894703
9456933
10002485
9701805
9647629
9112053
9657629
9267919
9794953
9792055
9994281
9829247
9493393
9910345
9873256
9579550
9714966
10025319
9529690
9871080
9952957
10033963
9354100
9906433
9571319

3145
3503
3182
3301
3422
3289
3112
2985
3359
3126

3245
3128
3141
3368
3323
3337
3320
3117
3319
3154
3331
3308
3286
3427
3232
3104
3230
3416
3426
3287
3243
3431
3168
3185
3328
3454
3113
3226
3129
3123
3298
3203
3347
3480
3424
3496



277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323

RAJESH PUN

RAJU CHAUDHARI THARU
RAJU KUMAR SAH

RAJU YARI

RAKESH KUMAR MANDAL
RAKESH TAMANG

RAM BABU MANDAL

RAM BAHADUR BASNET
RAM BAHADUR THAPA
RAM BARAN MAHARA
RAM DAYAL AHIR

RAM EKWAL YADAV

RAM GOPAL PASI

RAM KISHOR YADAV
RAM NATH RAY

RAM SUNAR MAHTO

RAM UDGAR SAH
RAMDHAN CHAUDHARY
RAMESH KSHARTI
RAMJAN ALI MUSALMAN
RANJAN KUMAR SAH
RANJIT KUMAR MAJHI
RESHAMRAJ GHARTI
REYAJUL KHA PATTHAN
RITESH GHOLE

ROHIT SARDAR

ROHIT YADAV

RUDRA PRASAD GIRI
RUTRI MAYA LO

SABIL THAPA
SABINDRA KUMAR BHAGAT THARU
SABIR SHEKH

SADAM ANSARI

SAGAR KALA THAPA
SAGAR THARU

SAHABAZ AHAMAD HALWAI
SAHADAT DHOBI
SAHADEV CHUMI MAGAR
SAJABUL MIYA

SAJAN LAMICHHANE
SAKIL RAIN

SAKIL SEKHA

SALMAN RAIN

SANAM LIMBU

SANDEEP DARJI
SANDEEP KHANAL
SANDIP KUMAR MUKHIYA

PALPA
NAWALPARASI
RAUTAHAT
SALYAN
SUNSARI
KAVREPALANCHOK
SARLAHI
ARGHAKHANCHI
PARBAT
DHANUSHA
KAPILVASTU
SIRAHA
KAPILVASTU
DHANUSHA
MAHOTTARI
DHANUSHA
DHANUSHA
SUNSARI
SINDHUPALCHOK
KAPILVASTU
MAHOTTARI
SIRAHA

RUKUM
RAUTAHAT
KAVREPALANCHOK
SAPTARI
RUPANDEHI
DHANUSHA
SINDHULI
KATHMANDU
MORANG
DHANUSHA
DHANUSHA
BAGLUNG
BARDIYA
BANKE
DHANUSHA
SINDHULI
MORANG
TANAHUN
MAHOTTARI
SIRAHA
DHANUSHA
SUNSARI
MYAGDI
ARGHAKHANCHI
SIRAHA

9735774
9724276
9928370
10100716
9912211
9606174
9593339
9711680
10035724
9776741
9710835
9583888
9915306
9751332
9802893
9593857
10123191
9817469
9986428
9765529
9991256
9685059
9636218
9629336
10065150
9800173
9573714
9935128
10132310
9945238
10173843
9849415
9766458
9824216
10121182
9790150
9735894
10077319
10001869
9690367
9644173
9501132
9963089
9701037
9932987
9736775
9783420

3200
3215
3400
3361
3434
3189
3080
3335
3468
3384
3470
3279
3098
3275
3326
3458
3204
3157
3324
3515
3218
3318
3491
3186
3438
3504
3293
3114
3161
3419
3354
3334
3511
3321
3452
3494
3118
3096
3305
3408
3285
2494
3616
3421
3235
3192
3413



324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370

SANDIP PANDEY
SANJAYA BIND

SANJAYA RAY

SANJAYA SHARMA
SANJITA KUMAR MAHARA
SANJIV MAHATO

SANTA BAHADUR TAMANG
SANTOSH B K
SANTOSH KUMAR THAKUR
SANTOSH KUMAR YADAV
SANTOSH YADAV

SAROJ KUMAR BHUJEL
SAROJ RAI

SASHIV YADAV

SEBAL SADA

SENIYA MUKHIYA

SER BAHADUR GURUNG
SHAHIM AHMAD
SHAILENDRA KUMAR RAI
SHAILENDRA TAMANG
SHAMSHER AALAM ANSARI
SHANKAR BISWAKARMA
SHANKAR KHANAL
SHEKH ATAULLAH

SHEKH SABIR HUSEN
SHER BAHADUR KHADKA
SHIV KUMAR LODH
SHOLE NATH KEWAT
SHOSIL SAH

SHREE NARAYAN YADAV
SHREE PRASAD DEVKOTA
SHREERAM MAHATO
SHREERAM TAMANG
SHYAM KUMAR

SIRAJ AHAMAD SHESH
SITARAM CHAUDHARY
SITARAM RIMAL

SOM BAHADUR THAPA
SOMNATH TELI

SUBASH TAMANG

SUBBA CHAUDHARY
SUCHINDRA DAS

SUDDIN KAWARI

SUJAN DARJI

SUJAN KHATRI

SUJAN TAMANG

SUKA BAHADUR BHOLAN

KHOTANG
KAPILVASTU
SARLAHI
SYANGJA
SIRAHA
DHANUSHA
ILAM
RUPANDEHI
KAPILVASTU
SAPTARI
MAHOTTARI
KAVREPALANCHOK
BHOJPUR
SIRAHA
SAPTARI
DHANUSHA
KHOTANG
KAPILVASTU
DHADING
NUWAKOT
NAWALPARASI
BARDIYA
RUPANDEHI
RAUTAHAT
RAUTAHAT
SURKHET
BARDIYA
NAWALPARASI
MAHOTTARI
DHANUSHA
KASKI
MAHOTTARI
RAMECHHAP
SINDHULI
RUPANDEHI
DANG
NUWAKOT
CHITWAN
RUPANDHI
NAWALPARASI
BARDIYA
RAUTAHAT
MAHOTTARI
MORANG
KHOTANG
KAVREPALANCHOK
SARLAHI

9532812
9633890
9586182
9730896
9907621
9780108
12401044
9468224
9889087
9564172
9702653
9695209
9524950
9509551
9671261
9900392
9934104
9891910
9613117
9973835
9602407
10134429
9791690
9789645
9685262
9595044
9541885
9623126
9881984
9699021
9713693
9828191
9409379
9678802
9456383
9569526
9609931
10029558
10071969
9936135
9547498
10100565
9612635
9756067
9929709
10091227
9774906

3163
3477
3443
3251
3234
3391
3270
3430
3388
3063
3166
3266
3267
3172
3306
3373
3358
3393
3179
3357
3399
3169
3209
3122
3296
3502
3501
3294
3317
3191
3478
3460
3217
3439
3386
3348
3469
3155
3401
3411
3614
3345
3091
3220
3165
3351
3290



371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388
389
390
391
392
393
394
395
396
397
398
399
400

SUKRA BAHADUR TUMSA LIMBU
SUMAN CHAUDHARI
SUMAN KAFLE

SUMIT SHAHI

SUN MAYA PRADHAN
SUNIL BUDHATHOKI
SUNIL GAUTAM

SUNIL KUMAR MANDAL
SUNIL PARSHAILA YADAV
SUNIL RANA

SURAJ B K

SURAJ CHHETRI

SURAJ KUMAR RAM
SURENDRA BYAR SUDI
SURENDRA KUMAR CHAUDHARY
SURENDRA LIMBU
SURESH DARJI

SURESH SADAY

SURESH YARI

SURYA BAHADUR PRAJA
TABARAK RAIN

TAS MAN TAMANG
TEEJE AHIR

TEJPARTAP NOW
THAKUR PRASAD RAI
TIRTHA RAJ DHAMALA
TUN TUN MANDAL

UDAY SAHAN

UME SUNAR

YUBENDRA LIMBU

MORANG
DANG
JHAPA
BARDIYA
KHOTANG
BARDIYA
JHAPA
DHANUSHA
SAPTARI
SYANGJA
LAMJUNG
KASKI
SAPTARI
SIRAHA
SAPTARI
ILAM
SYANGJA
SIRAHA
SALYAN
CHITWAN
MAHOTTARI
BHOJPUR
KAPILVASTU
RUPANDEHI
KHOTANG
UDAYAPUR
DHANUSHA
MAHOTTARI
GULMI
PANCHTHAR

9816591
9913240
10010023
10090975
9462700
9752365
9472603
9579277
9935308
10035174
9591200
9583388
9853280
9831404
9708538
10125967
9931882
9563066
9871567
9553246
9769171
9700438
8399661
9894126
9694381
9136035
9763219
9639995
9214140
9329740

3448
3519
3394
3493
3242
3119
3369
3210
3338
3377
3146
3432
3262
3509
3311
3254
3520
3487
3366
3228
3236
3414
3102
3238
3505
3412
3224
3517
3420
3417



